
EL CERRITO-KENSINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
10900 San Pablo Avenue ■ El Cerrito ■ CA ■ 94530

(510) 215-4450 ■ FAX (510) 232-4917
www.el-cerrito.org

DATE: March 7, 2024

TO: Kensington Fire Protection District Board Members

FROM: Jose Castrejon: Battalion Chief

RE: Incident Activity Reports for February 2024

Thirty-five incidents occurred in the Kensington community in February. There was no change from the previous month.
Please see the attached “Incident Log” for the dates and times, locations, and types of incidents the Fire Department
responded to this past month. During this same time, Engine 155 responded to a total of fifty calls for service, an increase
of nineteen incidents from the previous month. Overall, the El Cerrito-Kensington Fire Department has responded to 419
calls for service for the year.

The chart below shows the seven incident response types tracked by the State and National fire incident reporting systems.
It also includes the number of responses for each type, the percentage of the total calls for each type, and all the responses
in the Kensington community.
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Kensington Incidents February 2024

# Incident Date Type Street Type streetsuffixCity Apparatus

1 0024013533 02-Feb-24 07:48:52 554 Lake DR Kensington E155

2 0024013655 02-Feb-24 13:05:56 412 Yale AVE Kensington E155

3 0024013703 02-Feb-24 15:29:12 611 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E155

4 0024014154 03-Feb-24 18:09:49 321 Lake DR Kensington E155

5 0024014402 04-Feb-24 10:28:43 321 Stratford RD Kensington E155

6 0024014512 04-Feb-24 13:54:25 551 Stratford RD Kensington E155

7 0024014565 04-Feb-24 15:08:35 554 Lake DR Kensington E155

8 0024014587 04-Feb-24 15:43:55 400 Coventry RD Kensington E155

9 0024014620 04-Feb-24 16:39:17 400 Lexington RD Kensington E155

10 0024014627 04-Feb-24 16:50:36 400 Beloit AVE Kensington E155

11 0024015275 05-Feb-24 19:18:38 554 Lake DR Kensington E155

12 0024015430 06-Feb-24 08:27:32 400 Trinity AVE Kensington E151

13 0024015444 06-Feb-24 09:32:57 321 Lake DR Kensington E152

14 0024015723 06-Feb-24 21:14:19 522 Anson WAY Kensington E155

15 0024016458 08-Feb-24 14:31:30 520 Sunset DR Kensington E155

16 0024016832 09-Feb-24 10:40:51 321 Coventry RD Kensington E155

17 0024019345 15-Feb-24 08:34:48 611M Arlmont DR Kensington E155

18 0024019602 15-Feb-24 19:06:54 321 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E151

19 0024020292 17-Feb-24 16:10:11 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155

20 0024020296 17-Feb-24 16:22:34 736 Arlington CT Kensington E151

21 0024020926 19-Feb-24 09:40:43 440 Beloit AVE Kensington E155

22 0024021216 20-Feb-24 01:29:15 321 Trinity AVE Kensington E155

23 0024021985 21-Feb-24 18:23:11 400 Ardmore RD Kensington E155

24 0024022456 22-Feb-24 19:13:49 321 Cambridge AVE Kensington OES413

25 0024022486 22-Feb-24 20:32:52 321 Colusa AVE Kensington E151

26 0024022849 23-Feb-24 15:59:12 550 Amherst AVE Kensington OES413

27 0024022917 23-Feb-24 18:46:41 321 Oakview AVE Kensington E151

28 0024023371 24-Feb-24 19:06:34 321 Ardmore RD Kensington OES413

29 0024023570 25-Feb-24 09:54:07 321 Camelot CT Kensington OES413



Kensington Incidents February 2024

30 0024023591 25-Feb-24 10:41:11 321 Highland BLVD Kensington OES413

31 0024024047 26-Feb-24 11:59:08 554 Willamette AVE Kensington E355

32 0024024060 26-Feb-24 12:53:36 554 Amherst AVE Kensington E355

33 0024024145 26-Feb-24 16:47:51 554 Amherst AVE Kensington E355

34 0024024408 27-Feb-24 09:29:11 321 Coventry RD Kensington E355

35 0024025084 28-Feb-24 19:09:54 321 Arlington AVE Kensington OES413



E55 Responses February 2024

# Incident Date Type Street Type City Apparatus
1 0024013175 01-Feb-24 11:47:51 321 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E155

2 0024013250 01-Feb-24 14:43:03 5000 Carlson BLVD El Cerrito E155

3 0024013533 02-Feb-24 07:48:52 554 Lake DR Kensington E155

4 0024013616 02-Feb-24 11:25:59 735 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E155

5 0024013655 02-Feb-24 13:05:56 412 Yale AVE Kensington E155

6 0024013703 02-Feb-24 15:29:12 611 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E155

7 0024013711 02-Feb-24 15:46:26 321 Ashbury AVE El Cerrito E155

8 0024013720 02-Feb-24 16:04:12 735 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E155

9 0024014154 03-Feb-24 18:09:49 321 Lake DR Kensington E155

10 0024014402 04-Feb-24 10:28:43 321 Stratford RD Kensington E155

11 0024014462 04-Feb-24 12:26:41 611 Cutting BLVD El Cerrito E155

12 0024014512 04-Feb-24 13:54:25 551 Stratford RD Kensington E155

13 0024014565 04-Feb-24 15:08:35 554 Lake DR Kensington E155

14 0024014580 04-Feb-24 15:29:25 321 Balra DR El Cerrito E155

15 0024014587 04-Feb-24 15:43:55 400 Coventry RD Kensington E155

16 0024014600 04-Feb-24 16:13:34 400 Shevlin DR El Cerrito E155

17 0024014620 04-Feb-24 16:39:17 400 Lexington RD Kensington E155

18 0024014627 04-Feb-24 16:50:36 400 Beloit AVE Kensington E155

19 0024014757 04-Feb-24 19:17:45 745 Ashbury AVE El Cerrito E155

20 0024014784 04-Feb-24 19:46:48 611F Merced ST Richmond E155

21 0024014901 05-Feb-24 02:59:14 400 Shevlin DR El Cerrito E155

22 0024015024 05-Feb-24 10:28:03 111 Florida AVE Richmond E155

23 0024015042 05-Feb-24 11:18:37 552 Cutting BLVD El Cerrito E155

24 0024015275 05-Feb-24 19:18:38 554 Lake DR Kensington E155

25 0024015418 06-Feb-24 08:02:33 321 Terrace DR El Cerrito E155

26 0024015632 06-Feb-24 16:45:52 321 Don Carol DR El Cerrito E155

27 0024015669 06-Feb-24 18:29:46 321 Schmidt LN El Cerrito E155

28 0024015723 06-Feb-24 21:14:19 522 Anson WAY Kensington E155

29 0024016105 07-Feb-24 18:02:36 Central AVE El Cerrito E155



E55 Responses February 2024

30 0024016458 08-Feb-24 14:31:30 520 Sunset DR Kensington E155

31 0024016545 08-Feb-24 18:17:13 321 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E155

32 0024016795 09-Feb-24 09:05:41 611F El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E155

33 0024016832 09-Feb-24 10:40:51 321 Coventry RD Kensington E155

34 0024017279 10-Feb-24 10:31:29 400 Jordan AVE El Cerrito E155

35 0024017717 11-Feb-24 11:35:09 321 Shevlin PL El Cerrito E155

36 0024017778 11-Feb-24 13:49:50 321 Julian CT El Cerrito E155

37 0024018381 13-Feb-24 01:58:15 700 Central AVE El Cerrito E155

38 0024018676 13-Feb-24 17:33:07 321 Terrace DR El Cerrito E155

39 0024019330 15-Feb-24 07:41:01 445 Kearney ST El Cerrito E155

40 0024019345 15-Feb-24 08:34:48 611M Arlmont DR Kensington E155

41 0024019431 15-Feb-24 12:11:40 5000 King DR El Cerrito E155

42 0024019779 16-Feb-24 09:26:45 700 Gelston PL El Cerrito E155

43 0024020222 17-Feb-24 12:56:47 111 Kearney ST El Cerrito E155

44 0024020235 17-Feb-24 13:22:51 5000 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E155

45 0024020292 17-Feb-24 16:10:11 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155

46 0024020926 19-Feb-24 09:40:43 440 Beloit AVE Kensington E155

47 0024021199 19-Feb-24 23:28:16 735 Terrace DR El Cerrito E155

48 0024021216 20-Feb-24 01:29:15 321 Trinity AVE Kensington E155

49 0024021898 21-Feb-24 14:49:58 321 Contra Costa DR El Cerrito E155

50 0024021985 21-Feb-24 18:23:11 400 Ardmore RD Kensington E155


